



DfYdUf]b[ HcXUmfgr@YUfbYfrZcfrHca cffck

\_\_\_\_\_

The Board of Trustees commits to the following governance model:

The Board will focus its energy on effective governance, rather than on daily activities and operations of the Division.

The Board will develop and monitor Board Governance Policies based on information provided by the Interlake School Division community, advice from educational experts, and provincial requirements.

The Board will delegate all managerial and administrative authority to the Superintendent/CEO, excluding those exemptions defined in Board Governance Policy.

The Board will annually approve a divisional operating budget consistent with the Board's priorities and the Division's Continuous Improvement Plan.

The Board will continue to learn and improve through a program of professional development, evaluation, and assessment.

The Board will annually conduct a performance evaluation of the Superintendent/CEO, giving due regard to Board governance policy.

The Board will review its governance policies annually.

The Board will regularly engage in self-evaluation.